

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Crl.R.C.No.609 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	23.06.2026	<u>Dr.YLR, J</u> <u>Crl.R.C.No.609 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondent No.1. The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent No.1 and file proof to that effect. Post the matter after six (06) weeks. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor. Sentence of imprisonment imposed by the learned learned II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class-cum-II Additional Junior Civil Judge, Bhimavaram, vide order dated 28.12.2022 in C.C.No.1074 of 2018 alone is suspended pending disposal of the Criminal Revision Case. The petitioner herein shall be enlarged on bail on his executing a personal bond for a sum of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only), with two sureties for a like sum each to the satisfaction of the learned II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class-cum-II Additional Junior	

		Civil Judge, Bhimavaram. The petitioner shall deposit 15% of the cheque amount before the II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class-cum-II Additional Junior Civil Judge, Bhimavaram within a period of six (06) weeks from this date. Failing to deposit 15% of the cheque amount, the learned Trial Court shall take appropriate steps for recovery of the said amount. And on such deposit the respondent No.1/complainant is at liberty to withdraw the same by producing sufficient sureties to the satisfaction of the learned II Additional Judicial Magistrate of First Class-cum-II Additional Junior Civil Judge, Bhimavaram. Dr.YLR, J JLSR	
--	--	--	--